

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/18/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 06th June, 2022

Subject: **Proposal for Purchase of Aspergillus Galactomannan Lateral Flow Assay (AF2003) and Cryptococcal Jateral flow assay (CR2003) on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.**

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Aspergillus Galactomannan lateral Flow Assay (AF2003) and Cryptococcal lateral flow assay (CR2003) on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY) through its authorized distributor M/s MP Biomedicals India Pvt. Mumbai. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above Aspergillus Galactomannan lateral Flow Assay (AF2003) and Cryptococcal lateral flow assay (CR2003) within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 26th June, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

This document hereby certifies that the following product

- IMMY Cryptococcal Antigen Lateral Flow Assay (CrAg LFA)

is manufactured by Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY).

Cryptococcal Antigen Lateral Flow Assay as the Generic name and CrAg LFA as their Brand

name is proprietary product of Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY).

The product design and specification is the property of (and controlled by) Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY).

The CrAg LFA is a unique medical device for the detection of cryptococcal antigen in patient specimen. By virtue of the composition and mode of action no other make of model/service provider is acceptable.

MP Biomedicals India Pvt. is a stockiest/distributor of the OEM/original service provider.

JT Harrison

VP of Sales and Marketing IMMY 1/19/2022

www.immy.com | 2701 Corporate Centre Dr Norman, OK 73069 | 405.360.4669



PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

This document hereby certifies that the following product

IMMY sona Aspergillus Galactomannan Lateral Flow Assay
is manufactured by Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY).
sona Aspergillus Galactomannan Lateral Flow Assay as the Generic name is proprietary

product of Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY).

The product design and specification is the property of (and controlled by) Immuno-Mycologics, Inc. (IMMY).

The Aspergillus LFA is a unique medical device for the detection of Aspergillus Galactomannan in patient specimen. By virtue of the composition and mode of action no other make of model/service provider is acceptable.

MP Biomedicals India Pvt. is a stockiest/distributor of the OEM/original service provider.

JT Harrison VP of Sales and Marketing IMMY 1/19/2022

www.immy.com | 2701 Corporate Centre Dr Norman, OK 73069 | 405.360.4669